PANTAFLIX

PANTAFLIX AG: PANTALEON Films expands Management Board with Yoko Higuchi-Zitzmann

Munich, January 11, 2022. PANTALEON Films, a wholly owned film production subsidiary of PANTAFLIX AG (GSIN: <u>A12UPJ</u>, ISIN: <u>DE000A12UPJ7</u>), is expanding its Management Board. Yoko Higuchi-Zitzmann will become co-managing director of the production company on February 1, 2022, which she will henceforth lead together with the current Managing Directors, Dan Maag and Patrick Zorer. Yoko Higuchi-Zitzmann comes from Letterbox Filmproduktion, which is part of the Studio Hamburg Production Group. As a producer and idea generator, her responsibilities there included the six-part event series "Herzogpark" for the streaming portal RTL+.

Before joining Letterbox, Yoko Higuchi-Zitzmann was responsible for building up the theatrical production unit at Ziegler Film and realized as producer, among others, the film "Frisch Gepresst", distributed by Walt Disney Studios Motion Pictures Germany, as well as "Mein Blind Date mit dem Leben", distributed by Studio Canal, which sold in over 50 countries. At Constantin Film, where the law graduate was previously Head of film purchasing and international co-productions, Yoko was responsible for theatrical hits such as "Die Kinder des Monsieur Mathieu", "Die Reisen des jungen Che", "Asterix bei den Olympischen Spielen", and the Oscar-winning film "La vie en rose." Earlier stations were Telepool, where she drove international license trading, and Prokino.

Stephanie Schettler-Köhler, COO of PANTAFLIX Management Board: "The entertainment industry is undergoing unprecedented upheaval. The only constant here is that people love stories that excite and captivate them, whether at the cinema, on TV or streaming portals. With Yoko Higuchi-Zitzmann, we are gaining an excellently networked producer with a first-class feel for stories that touch people, and the power to bring these stories to the screens and monitors. We are very excited that Yoko will join Dan and Patrick in continuing the success story of our PANTALEON Films."

Yoko Higuchi-Zitzmann: "I sincerely thank PANTAFLIX Board members Nicolas Paalzow and Stephanie Schettler-Köhler for the trust they have placed in me. I am very much looking forward to working with PANTALEON Films co-founder Dan Maag, Patrick Zorer and an outstanding team of dedicated and creative colleagues. PANTALEON Films is one of the most dynamic and successful production companies in Europe, with over thirteen million moviegoers and eight number one box office hits to date, as well as international streaming blockbusters such as the current Netflix hit ARMY OF THIEVES. For me, it's an honor and also a commitment to continue this successful DNA of crowd-pleasing stories with this great team – always on the cutting edge."

About PANTAFLIX AG:

PANTAFLIX AG is a media and technology company with a clear growth strategy. Thanks to the efficient interlinking of all corporate divisions, the company achieves a high level of integration in terms of the production, distribution, exploitation and marketing of films and series as well as their associated rights. In addition to the classic film production business PANTALEON Films, the production unit PANTAFLIX Studios, the creative agency Creative Cosmos 15 and the audio production unit PantaSounds, PANTAFLIX Technologies also forms part of the Group. On the one hand, it enables PANTAFLIX users to access an

PANTAFLIX

extensive range of films and series through the cloud-based video-on-demand platform (VoD) developed in-house. On the other hand, PANTAFLIX Technologies acts as an enabler and one-stop-shop solution for professional users as part of a B2B2C approach. SZ Cinemathek, Weltbild as well as Airbus and the German Armed Forces use PANTAFLIX for their customized streaming services. PANTAFLIX AG cooperates with well-known partners such as Amazon, Disney, Joyn, Netflix, StudioCanal, Warner Bros. and others. The Group is present in Berlin, Cologne and Munich. You can find PANTAFLIX AG on the stock exchange under XETRA ticker symbol PAL and ISIN DE000A12UPJ7.

For further information, visit <u>www.pantaflixgroup.com.</u>

PANTAFLIX Investor Relations

CROSS ALLIANCE communication GmbH Susan Hoffmeister Phone: +49 (0)89 1250903-30 Email: sh@crossalliance.de Website: crossalliance.de

PANTAFLIX Media Relations

CROSS ALLIANCE communication GmbH Jens Jüttner Phone: +49 (0)89 1250903-30 Email: jj@crossalliance.de Website: crossalliance.de